# CH \$115.00 8784

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Immunotec, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quest Diagnostics TB, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87846974	ACCUTIX
Serial Number:	87846982	ACCUTIX
Registration Number:	5412323	IMUGEN
Registration Number:	1737789	IMUGEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** david.davis@bakermckenzie.com.

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com, meri.mclaughlin@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

**Address Line 1:** 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/david j. davis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0117

900496511

source=QUEST DIAGNOSTICS TB, LLC - DE - PC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0118 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:52 PM 11/07/2018 FILED 02:52 PM 11/07/2018 SR 20187524120 - File Number 4292682

1.

2.

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	Oxford	Immunoted	c, LLC
ун нь тум нь Турган нь сёгор, нёгор багоўральный меней этогоўра мене анга. В такор.	rainn an Chairman ann an Taigh an ain an air Bhilliann ann an Bhillian an Bhillian an Air an Bhillian an Air a	эги эсихийн эгигийн өгийн байгайн уйлсау гасай хаса	м учетнику и текпурит (и. чести, чест	tier k. włoja włosy powiejspowiejs w sowie tertifolija w wow work w sowiejsko ownowiejsko ownowiejsko ownowiej
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the lin	nited liabi	ity company i	s hereby amende
	The name of the : Quest Diagnost		-	ny is
office in Little Fal name of th	: The address of the State of Del ls Drive, Wilmin e Company's regi changed to Corp	aware i gton, I stered	s changed Delaware 1 agent at	to: 251 9808. The such
	WHEREOF, the under			
		_—DocuSiς		
			Authorized l	
	Nai	ne:Willia	m J. O'Shaughr	iessy, Jr.
			Print or	Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0119

**RECORDED: 04/30/2019**